
Table 2:

Rank Term

Most Frequently Used Abstract Terms 
for Research Articles 

Frequency (n)
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10
Note: Common stop words were automatically removed by Quanteda, 
but “can,” “one,” and “many” were manually removed by the authors. 

�nancial
retirement
portfolio
planning
income
risk
paper
clients
planners
withdrawal

436
327
162
159
158
158
157
152
112
110


