Table 2:	Most Frequently Used Abstract Terms for Research Articles	
Rank	Term	Frequency (n)
1	financial	436
2	retirement	327
3	portfolio	162
4	planning	159
5	income	158
6	risk	158
7	paper	157
8	clients	152
9	planners	112
10	withdrawal	110
Note: Common stop words were automatically removed by Quanteda,		

but "can," "one," and "many" were manually removed by the authors.